
Победители и призёры ШЭ ВсОШ 2025-2026 учебный год МБОУ СОШ № 1 

№ ФИО Класс Статус 

АНГЛИЙСКИЙ ЯЗЫК 

1 Ананьева Алина Вячеславовна 11-Б 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Севостьянов Михаил Сергеевич 
10-А 

3 Волков Ярослав Александрович 9-А 

4 Коломыцева Валентина Александровна 
8-Б 

5 Алясев Даниил Сергеевич 7-В 

6 Пашков Михаил Сергеевич 6-Б 

7 Горлашин Сергей Юрьевич 5-Б 

8 Соловьёва Ирина Артёмовна 10-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

9 Дергунов Матвей Вадимович 10-А 

10 Звягина Александра Алексеевна 10-Б 

11 Степанов Данил Семенович 9-Г 

12 Чащин Александр Дмитриевич 9-А 

13 Родина Анастасия Сергеевна 9-Г 

14 Катышева Анна Андреевна 9-Г 

15 Пашин Матвей Алексеевич 9-Г 

16 Белоусова Валерия Игоревна 8-А 

17 Андрюшкин Александр Сергеевич 7-Б 

18 Копёнкина Валерия Юрьевна 7-А 

19 Замятина Варвара Игоревна 7-Б 

20 Радкевич Вероника Сергеевна 6-А 

21 Алексеева Афина Ивановна 6-А 

22 Базай Александр Владимирович 6-А 

23 Белкова Диана Руслановна 5-Г 

24 Назаров Александр Сергеевич 5-А 

25 Соколова Софья Юрьевна 5-В 

ГЕОГРАФИЯ 

1 Крюкова Кристина Игоревна 7-Г 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Боровкова Полина  Игоревна 8-А 

3 Измайлович Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

4 Мищук Денис Павлович 9-А 

5 Волохова Дарья Александровна 10-Б 

6 Евтехова  София Андреевна 8-Б 

ПРИЗЁР 

7 Писаренко Максим Вячеславович 8-В 

8 Прохорова Руслана Алексеевна 8-А 

9 Кузнецов  Никита Владимирович 8-В 

10 Гудкова Зинаида Ивановна 8-А 

11 Дорофей Анна Сергеевна 9-В 

ПРАВО 

1 Дергунов Матвей Вадимович 10-А ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

ФИЗИЧЕСКАЯ КУЛЬТУРА 

1 Янушкене  Мария Игоревна 5-Г 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Калинина Вера Евгеньевна 6-А 

3 Платонова  Светлана Дмитриевна 7-А 

4 Измайлович Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

5 Янушкене  Полина Игоревна 9-Д 

6 Макарова Аделина Алексеевна 10-А 



 

7 Никонорова Софья Валерьевна 11-А 

8 Семёнов  Иван Дмитриевич 5-В 

9 Редькин  Елисей Дмитриевич 6-А 

10 Чуланов Лев Павлович 7-А 

11 Журавлев Максим Юрьевич 8-В 

12 Вагин Ярослав Андреевич 9-Д 

13 Гордевич Аркадий Викторович 10-Б 

1 Матвеева  Елизавета Максимовна 5-Д 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Иванова Анастасия Васильевна 5-Г 

3 Грошева Дарина Андреевна 5-Б 

4 Прохорова  Виктория  Алексеевна 5-Б 

5 Петрова  Мария Сергеевна 5-Б 

6 Писаренко  Ева Евгеньевна 5-Г  

7 Силина Дарья Сергеевна 5-Г 

8 Лукашова Милана Сергеевна 5-Д 

9 Егорова  Мария Николаевна 6-Б 

10 Чернова Алиса Евгеньевна 6-А 

11 Евтехова  София Андреевна 8-Б 

12 Гудкова Зинаида Ивановна 8-А 

13 Бойко Мария Викторовна 9-Б 

14 Мерзлякова  Александра Дмитриевна 9-А 

15 Виноградова Мария Вячеславовна 9-В 

16 Черниченко Ангелина Васильевна 10-А 

17 Рынцын Иван Владимирович 5-В 

ПРИЗЁР 

18 Артемьев Кирилл Александрович 5-Г 

19 Хуска Александр Сергеевич 5-Д 

20 Алексеев Денис Алексеевич 5-Г 

21 Лопинов Егор Михайлович 5-Д 

22 Янченко Кирилл Романович 5-Г 

23 Хомяков Владислав Александрович 5-Г 

24 Елисеев Сергей Николаевич 6-В 

25 Федотов Никита Витальевич 6-Б 

26 Дубровин Мирон Андреевич 6-А 

27 Ренчиков Максим Игоревич 6-А 

28 Аксёновский Кирилл  Ярославович 6-Б 

29 Грищенков Артём Максимович 6-В 

30 Неделин Тимур Сергеевич 6-Б 

31 Неделин Семен Сергеевич 6-Б 

32 Мехнин Юрий Григорьевич 6-А 

33 Винцевский Филипп Андреевич 7-А 

34 Букач Михаил Владимирович 8-В 

35 Мосорин Даниил Сергеевич 8-Б 

36 Смолин Семён Иванович 8-Б 

37 Конаков Кирилл Сергеевич 8-В 

38 Царев Денис Викторович 8-Б 

39 Лучников Егор Валерьевич 8-А 

40 Фадеев Денис Алексеевич 9-Б 

41 Веселов Тимур Владимирович 9-Д 

42 Шпек Илья Григорьевич 9-Д 

43 Грибанов Иван Сергеевич 9-Б 

44 Лаврентьев Юрий Васильевич 9-А 

45 Двинянинов Артём Романович 9-А 



46 Ковалёв Егор Владимирович 9-Б 

47 Савинов Павел Николаевич 10-А 

48 Максюта Тимур Игоревич 10-Б 

49 Прищемихин Андрей Михайлович 10-Б 

50 Васильев Максим Денисович 10-Б 

51 Абрамов Арсений Владимирович 10-А 

52 Никитин Ярослав Александрович 10-А 

53 Барановский Ярослав Артёмович 10-А 

РУССКИЙ ЯЗЫК 

1 Расюкевич Валерия Вадимовна 4-В 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 
2 Петрова Мария Сергеевна 5-Б 

3 Комлев Максим Витальевич 6-А 

4 Русецкая  Мария Юрьевна 8-В 

1 Демидова  Софья Кирилловна 4-В 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Гордевич Захар Викторович 5-Б 

3 Шушпанова Ангелина Юрьевна 5-А 

4 Винцевская Стефания Андреевна 5-А 

5 Баринова Василиса Евгеньевна 5-Д 

6 Ерохина Арина Артёмовна 5-В 

7 Талюк Полина Васильевна 5-В 

8 Алексеева Афина Ивановна 6-А 

9 Белозерцева Полина-Юния Олеговна 6-А 

10 Потькова  Валерия Ильинична 6-Б 

11 Артемьева Виктория Сергеевна 6-В 

12 Радкевич Вероника Сергеевна 6-А 

13 Егорова Светлана Сергеевна 6-Б 

14 Ерёмина Таисия Михайловна 6-А 

15 Болелов  Илья Витальевич 6-В 

16 Мысов  Егор Ильич 6-В 

17 Шевченко Варвара Дмитриевна 6-В 

18 Богданова  Варвара Евгеньевна 8-В 

19 Евтехова София Андреевна 8-Б 

ЭКОНОМИКА 

1 Соловьева Оксана Владиславовна 10-Б ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

ИСТОРИЯ 

1 Векшин Владислав Андреевич 11-А 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Бердникова Диана Александровна 10-А 

3 Сападо Артем Сергеевич 9-Б 

4 Боровкова Полина Игоревна 8-А 

5 Вохмянина Дарья Александровна 7-В 

6 Комлев Максим Витальевич 6-А 

7 Гордевич  Захар  Викторович 5-Б 

1 Ишутин Егор Павлович 9-Б 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Рогова Полина Сергеевна 9-Г 

3 Мищук Денис Павлович 9-А 

4 Малош Анастасия Руслановна 7-Б 

5 Винцевский Филипп Андреевич 7-А 

6 Белозерцева Полина-Юния Олеговна 6-А 

7 Горлашин  Сергей  Юрьевич 5-Б 

8 Иванова  Анастасия Васильевна 5-Г 

9 Каблаш  Трофим Игоревич 5-Б 

10 Зелинская Арина Валерьевна 5-Б 

11 Артемьев Кирилл Александрович 5-Г 



12 Назаров  Александр Сергеевич 5-А 

13 Белкова  Диана  Руславовна 5-Г 

14 Винцевская  Стефания Андреевна 5-А 

15 Пехтерев Сергей  Владимирович 5-В 

ТЕХНОЛОГИЯ (ТРУД) 

1 Измайлович  Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Коновалова  Мирослава Алексеевна 7-Б 

3 Малош  Дарья Александровна 5-А 

4 Мосорин Даниил Сергеевич 8-Б 

5 Вагин Ярослав  Андреевич 9-Д 

1 Гусева  Антонина  Андреевна 8-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Рогова Полина Сергеевна 9-Г 

3 Замятина Варвара Игоревна 7-Б 

4 Козак  Валерия Владимировна 7-Б 

5 Прохорова Виктория Алексеевна 5-Б 

6 Грошева  Дарина Андреевна 5-Б 

7 Петрова Мария Сергеевна 5-Б 

8 Жидкова  София Романовна 5-А 

9 Гагарин Артем Сергеевич 8-Б 

10 Волков Роман Евгеньевич 8-Б 

11 Царёв Денис Викторович 8-Б 

12 Смолин Семён Иванович 8-Б 

13 Конон  Роман Евгеньевич 8-А 

14 Лаврентьев Юрий Васильевич 9-А 

15 Артемьев Егор  Александрович 9-Д 

ОБЩЕСТВОЗНАНИЕ 

1 Носкова Елизавета Алексеевна 11-А 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 
2 Бердникова Диана Александровна 10-А 

3 Карбасникова Ксения Андреевна 9-Б 

4 Конон Роман Евгеньевич 8-А 

1 Векшин Владислав Андреевич 11-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Дергунов Матвей Вадимович 10-А 

3 Евдокимов Константин Сергеевич 10-А 

4 Чащин Александр Дмитриевич 9-А 

5 Сападо Артем Сергеевич 9-Б 

6 Знаменская Полина Андреевна 9-А 

7 Румянцева Валерия Дмитриевна 9-Д 

8 Кутчиев Николай Иванович 9-А 

9 Лыжнюк Ирина Александровна 8-А 

10 Евтехова Софья Андреевна 8-Б 

ЛИТЕРАТУРА 

1 Малош Дарья Александровна 5-А 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Белозерцева Полина-Юния Олеговна 6-А 

3 Замятина Варвара Игоревна 7-Б 

4 Измайлович Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

5 Волков Ярослав Александрович 9-А 

1 Шушпанова  Ангелина Юрьевна 5-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Винцевская Стефания Андреевна 5-А 

3 Ерёмина Таисия Михайловна 6-А 

4 Алексеева Афина Ивановна 6-А 

5 Комлев Максим Витальевич 6-А 

6 Болелов Илья Васильевич 6-В 

7 Артемьева Виктория Сергеевна 6-В 



8 Малош Анастасия Руслановна 7-Б 

9 Каблаш Руслан Игоревич 7-Б 

10 Коновалова Мирослава Алексеевна 7-Б 

11 Евтехова София Андреевна 8-Б 

12 Лыжнюк Ирина Александровна 8-А 

13 Дмитриева Эвелина Станиславовна 9-Д 

14 Янушкене Полина Игоревна 9-Д 

15 Козорез Ульяна Ивановна 9-Б 

ФИЗИКА 

1 Конон Роман Евгеньевич 8-А ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

1 Кузнецов Константин Дмитриевич 11-Б ПРИЗЁР 

БИОЛОГИЯ 

1 Малош Анастасия Руслановна 7-Б ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

1 Назаров Александр Сергеевич 5-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Каблаш Руслан Игоревич 7-Б 

3 Прохорова Руслана Алексеевна 8-А 

4 Казак Полина Александровна 9-Г 

5 Звягина Александра Алексеевна 10-Б 

6 Максюта Ева Павловна 10-Б 

ОБЗР 

1 Евтехова София Андреевна 8-Б 

ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 2 Измайлович Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

3 Карбасникова Ксения Андреевна 9-Б 

1 Гудкова Зинаида Ивановна 8-А 

ПРИЗЁР 

2 Смолин Семен Иванович 8-Б 

3 Царев Денис Викторович 8-Б 

4 Фалеева Эвелина Алексеевна 8-Б 

5 Конон Роман Евгеньевич 8-А 

МАТЕМАТИКА 

1 Замятина Варвара Игоревна 7-Б ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

1 Должичева Татьяна Ивановна 7-А ПРИЗЁР 

ХИМИЯ 

1 Смолин Семен Иванович 8-Б 
ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Царева Арина Викторовна 11-Б 

1 Раковская Полина Юрьевна 8-Б 

ПРИЗЁР 2 Измайлович Регина Вячеславовна 8-Б 

3 Акимова Маргарита Дмитриевна 8-В 

ИНФОРМАТИКА 

раздел «Искусственный интеллект» 

1 Городищер Михаил Михайлович 11-Б ПОБЕДИТЕЛЬ 

2 Данильев Артём Андреевич 11-Б ПРИЗЁР 

 


